EL SEGUNDO, CA 90245

NEW 3-STORY
MIXED USE COMMERCIAL BUILDING

455 MAIN STREET

ABBREVIATIONS GOVERNING CODES LEGAL DESCRIPTION PROJECT ANALYSIS
0 DIAMETRR DR DOOR T JONT 5. SOUTH 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE LOTS 33, 34, 35 ¢ 36, BLOCK 56 OF EL SEGUNDO LOT SIZE 14,000.001
SF  SQUARE FOOT/FEET DS DOWN SPOUT 5AN.  SCALE AS NOTED 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE TRACT, IN THE CITY OF EL SEGUNDO, COUNTY OF NET AREA ALLOWED (14,000.00x1.0) 14,000.001
C  CENTERLINE 5.C.  SOLID CORE 2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE IN MAP BOOK 20 PAGES 22 ¢ 23 IN THE OFFICE OF EXEMPT AREA 3,60700(]1
(F)  BXISTING EA. EACH LAV LAVATORY SECT. SECTION 2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN CODE RETAIL 4,888,008
EC.  EVAPORATIVE COOLER LT.  LIGHT SHT.  SHEET APN: 43015003 OFFICE 4, 182.008
AB  ANCHOR BOLT EJ. EXPANSION JOINT SHTG.  SHEATHING ' COMMERCIAL NET FLOOR AREA 9,070.00%
ABV  ABOVE ELEC.  ELECTRICAL MAX.  MAXIMUM SIM. SIMILAR A-RESIDENTIAL UNITS 4,352,001
MC AR CONDITIONING EL.  ELEVATION MB.  MACHINE BOLT 5/15.  SUPPLY/INSTALLATION
AC  ASPHALTIC CONCRETE EP.  ELECTRICAL PANEL MECH.  MECHANICAL SCHD.  SCHEDULE FAR. = 13,422 / 14,000= 0.95%:|
AD  AREA DRAN EQUEIIg' ESB%ENT MET. P’IELAL spgg. ggsigécmm DEFERRED ITEMS SCOPE OF NORK PUBL/I& DECK AREA 1,734.001
: MFR.  MANUFACTURER : j PRIVATE DECK AREA 1,224,008
KOS AT EN.  EACH WAY A MAMOLE 55K SERVICE SINK R R AT A AT | e oER ERoD D PENTIAL | INDER GROUND PKG. GROSS AREA 10,813,008
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR EXIS.  EXISTING MN.  MINIMUM 55.  STAINLESS STEEL :
ALUM  ALUMINUM ' . :
PPROX  APPROXIMATE MO.  MASONRY OPENING POC.  STEEL AND PERMIT. RETAIL ((3,6144 x 15/1000) = 54
ARCH  ARCHITECTURAL FDN.  FOUNDATION MTD.  MOUNTED STOR.  STORAGE 3. PLUMBING WORK UNDER SEPARATE APPLICATION OFFICE (3,4% x 2/1000) = 6%
AS  ABOVE SHEATHING F.D.  FLOOR DRAN MTT.  MAIN TELEPHONE TERMINAL STRUCT.  STRUCTURAL AND PERMIT, DENTAL OFFICE (1,630 x 2/1000) = 3.2
‘ F.F. FINISH FLOOR MUL.  MULLION 5.0V.  SHUT OFF VALVE 4. BLOCK WALLS UNDER SEPARATE APPLICATION 4-RESIDENTIAL UNITS (4x1.5) = 600
. N.  NORTH
BBE §3$$3M FRAMING FIR.  FLOOR N.C.  NOT IN CONTRACT T.  TREAD g iﬁ%%ﬁgmsl'fm UNDER SEPARATE APPLICATION ADA VAN ACCESSIBLE [
BLDG  BULDING FL.  FLOW LINE NO.  NUMBER TB.  TOP OF BEAM - VAN ACCESSIBLE EVCS |
BLK  BLOCK FLUOR.  FLUORESCENT NOM.  NOMINAL TEL,  TELEPHONE 6. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT STRUCTURAL ATTACHMENT CLEAN AIR VEHICLE STALLS 3
BLKG  BLOCKING FH. FIRE HYDRANT NT.S.  NOT TO SCALE TG,  TONGUE AND GROOVE UNDER SEPARATE APPLICATION AND PERMIT. STANDARD (8'-6'x18'-0") STALLS 24
BM  BEAM FFg; Eﬁgg 8; Q;“S%'LRY oA OVERALL TTOHE %IPCKO - e 7. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALL UNDER SEPARATE PARKING PROVIDED 3|
UL A .l
wor ot FOS.  FACE OF SEATHING 0C.  ON CENTER TP TOP OF PARAPET 8 gﬁf&fﬂ}ﬁ? (gh;’[;IE}EEEI;THONITORING ) SYSTEM YICNITY MAP ELCOECTLEEEQRKING (25%6) 3
TWN  BETWEEN F/5.  FLOOR SINK 0D.  OUTSIDE DIAMETER TS5, TOP OF SHEATHING ' =T LONG TERM 4
g FSR.  FIRE SPRINKLER RISER OFD.  OVERFLOW DRAN TON.  TOP OF WALL UNDER SEPARATE APPLICATION AND PERMIT.
C  CAMBER FT.  FOOT/FEET OPG.  OPENING TYP.  TYPICAL 9. PRIVATE UNDERGROUND FIRE SERVICE MAIN BUILDING FOOTPRINT 8,176.00 1
CATV  CABLE TELEVISION FTG.  FOOTING OPP.  OPPOSITE UNDER SEPARATE APPLICATION AND PERMIT. IE» LOT COVERAGE 58 064
CB  CATCH BASIN FURR.  FURRING UBC.  UNIFORM BUILDING CODE 10. LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION INSTALLATION UNDER MAXIMUM HEIGHT 1ol
CEM  CEMENT FUT.  FUTURE PARTN.  PARTITION UON.  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED SEPARATE APPLICATION AND PERMIT. |
CER  CERAMIC PL.  PROPERTY LINE : | ZONING DSP
CHB  CONCEALED HOSE BIRB GA.  GAUGE PLAS.  PLASTER VB.  VINYL BASE ITEMS DEFERRED FROM THE ORIGINAL BUILDING OCCUPANCY M/B/R-2
C.I CAST IRON GALV.  GALVANIZED PLBG.  PLUMBING VERT.  VERTICAL PLAN CHECK (DESIGN-BUILD OR OTHERS) ARE TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION V-B
/) CELLING JoisT GGcl gitlgiﬁltz EcgnggﬁcTOR P';ISE- Eémogg COMECTION VLT, VINYL COMPOSITION TILE REQUIRED TO HAVE A SEPARATE PLAN CHECK ¢ SPRINKLER SYSTEM YES
! 0C. V.TR.  VENT THROUGH ROOF
|
(LR  CLEAR GL.  GLASS PR. PAR W.  WEST ! ! OCCUPANCY LOADING
CMU  CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT G@ND.  GROUND P.T.  PRESSURE TREATED W WITH SUPPORTING DATA TO STAND ON ITS OAN WITH-
C/0  CLEANOUT GR.  GRADE WC.  WATER CLOSET OUT ANY REFERENCE PERTAINING TO PREVIOUSLY
CO  CONDUIT ONLY GYP.  GYPSUM QT.  QUARRY TILE WD.  WOOD APPROVED PLANS. ADDITIONALLY, THE ARCHITECT -
CoL COLUMN WB.  HOSE BIB WH.  WATER HEATER OR ENGINEER OF RECORD 15 RESPONSIBLE FOR -
CONC  CONCRETE e HOLLON CORE R RISER WO.  WITHOUT THE REVIEW ¢ SUBMITTAL OF DEFERRED ITEMS
CONN  CONNECTION . RAD.  RADIUS WP.J.  WEAKENED PLANE JOINT AND DOCUMENTS FOR REVIEW BY THE BUILDING
CONSTR  CONSTRUCTION HDR. HEADER RD.  ROOF DRAN WR  WATER RESISTANT
CTSK COUNTERSUNK HT. HEIGHT REF.  REFERENCE DEPARTMENT THAT THEY HAVE BEEN FOUND TO MEANS OF EGRESS PER FLOOR
CY  CUBIC YARD pL oUW TETAL REFR.  REFRIGERATOR BE IN GENERAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE DESIGN OF
WP HGH PONT RENT- RN ORCED THE BULDING. A COMPLETE PACKAGE FOR THE
DBL  DOUBLE TG HEATING Seel ReoLT SUBMISSION OF THE DEFERRED ITEMS SHALL BE
DEPT  DEPARTMENT HDWD.  HARDWOOD RN ROOM PROVIDED. THESE ITEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ¢
Db R AC.  HEATING, VENTILATION AVD R-;'-S: RECESED 05 BB I;llzil\z/gENED UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT APPLICATION
DF - DRNKING FOUNTAN D NODE DWETER ROW.  RIGHT OF WAY WHERE REQUIRED BY THE GOVERNING JURISDICTION,
DN DOWN N, INCH FOR OBTAINING EACH RESPECTIVE COMPONENT
INSUL.  INSULATION PERMIT FROM THE BUILDING OFFICIAL ¢ ANY OTHER
INT.  INTERIOR JURISDICTION OVER THE WORK.

INDEX TO DRAWINGS CONSULTANT INDEX
| T-1.0 | COVER SHEET AND PROJECT ANALYSIS | | STRUCTWRAL ]
| GB-10 | GREEN CODENOTES | LOGIK STRUCTURES
| GB-1.1 | GREEN CODENOTES | 865 N. DOUGLAS STREET. FIRST FLOOR
| GB-12 | GREEN CODENOTES | EL SEGUNDO, CA 90245
| GN-1.0 | GENERALNOTES | 213.915.4119
| DA-1.0 | DISABLED ACCESS NOTES | CONTACT: TONY NGUYEN
| DA-II | DISABLED ACCESSNOTES | | MECHANICAL, ELEVCTRICAL AND PLUMBING |
| DA-12 | DISABLED DETALS | GMEP ENGINEERS
| DA-13 | DISABLED DETALS | 26439 RANCHO PARKIWAY SOUTH
| DA-14 | DISABLED DETALS | SUITE 120

LAKE FOREST, CA 92630
| ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS | 949.267.90%
| A-1l0 [STEPLAN | | SURVEYOR ]
| A-LI | SITE PLAN (UNDERGROUND PARKING) | MADARIAGA ¢ ASSOCIATES
| A-20 | PROPOSED Ist FLOOR PLAN. | 404 5. 3rd STREET
| A-2] | PROPOSED 2nd FLOOR | ALAHAMBRA. CA 9180
| A-22 | PROPOSED 3rd FLOOR | 626.284.043)
| A-22.1 | PROPOSED 3rd FLOOR (ENLARGED) | o
| A-23 | PROPOSEDROOFPLAN | | CIVIL ENGINNERNG ]
| A-2.4.0 | DOOR ¢ WINDOW SCHEDULES, FINISH SCHEDULE | | EGL ASSOCIATES, INC
| A-2.4.1 | DOOR ¢ WINDOW TYPES AND DETAILS | 1819 GOLDRING ROAD UNIT A
| A-25.0 | Ist STORY REFLECTED CEILING PLAN | ARCADIA. CA 91006
| A-25.1 | 2nd STORY REFLECTED CEILING PLAN | 6262633588
| A-25.2 | 3rd STORY REFLECTED CEILNG PLAN. | o
| A-26.0 | Ist STORY LIFE SAFETY PLAN | |S0ILS AND GEOLOGICAL ENGINNERNG |
| A-26.1 | 2nd STORY LIFE SAFETY PLAN. | EGL ASSOCIATES. INC
| A-26.2 | 3rd STORY LIFE SAFETY PLAN. | 1819 GOLDRING ROAD UNIT A
| A-30 | BUILDING ELEVATIONS | ARCADIA. CA 91006
| A-3. | BUILDING ELEVATIONS | 626 2633588
| A-32 | BUILDING SECTIONS | "y
| A-33 | BULDING SECTIONS | |LANDSCAPE ]
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GAS: THE GAS COMPANY
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3125 N. ANDRITA STREET
GLASSELL PARK, CA 90065

(323) 550-8335

ebe@ebeassociates.com

(323) 550-£331

OWNER:
CRS.
455 MAIN STREET SUITE "A"

EL SEGUNDO, CA 90245
310.864.9034

PROJECT:

NEAN MIXED USE
COMMERCIAL BUILDING

455 MAIN STREET
EL SEGUNDO, CA 490245

PROJECT NUMBER: 22-3560CRS
DRAWN BY: EDEL G. VERA

DATE: 08.26.2025

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. NOT PART OF THESE DOCUMENTS
MAY BE REPRODUCED OR UTILIZED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF E.B.E. ASSOC. INC

SHEET NUMBER

T-1.0

SEN-Vv.|

BUILDING DEPARTMENT

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED BY ME, OR UNDER

MY SUPERVISION. {
EDEL VI RA‘T DESIGNER
B-721460

I THE DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, IDEAS AND ARRANGEMENTS ARE AND SHALL REMAIN PROPERTY OF E.B.E. ASSOCIATES, INC. NO PART THEREOF SHALL BE COPIED OR USED IN CONNECTION WITH ANY PROJECT OTHER THAN THE SPECIFIC ONE FOR WHICH THEY HAVE BEEN PREPARED WITHOUT THE COMPANY'S WRITTEN CONSENT. VISUAL CONTACT WITH THESE DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS SHALL CONSTITUTE EVIDENCE OF ACCEPTANCE OF THESE RESTRICTIONS. I



I 50/ [0/ (57 ISTHL 40 INVLIIIY 40 INIAINT TLNLILSNOD TTVHS SNOLLYIIHIDILS 30 SONIMYSA FSTHL HLIM LOVINOD TYNSIA “INFSNOD NILLISM SUNVANOD FHL LAOHLIM ATSVIS NIFd IAVH ATHL HOIHM 304 3NO DIHID3dS FHL NYHL dFHLO 103r0dd ANY HLIM NOLLOINNGD NI d35 30 a1d0D 3d TIvHS H0343HL Ldvd ON “ONI 'SLVID05sY ‘TG 40 JLdTd0dd NIVIFY TTvHS ANV 3dY SINIWFONYAYY ANV SYAdI 'SNOLLYOHIDAHS ‘SoNIMYA 3r. I

— : :
o , [ R T B . — =4
2 8 | I |"A-N=2 =
E = | I A R 0
8§ 04 < | = 1 135 INSWLNYL3A ONIaTIng &
¢ L O W w Y O SRR ﬁ S
u E 8) —m N Z | & , , =3= 23
O ®w £ ~ Lo IR ! , £EY >3
.4 © S = O ED | <r I | | 5= oS
z = N S D e N N P A A I B , ! mwvH% 2
O N« \}} @ )} = - <o a1 | | ag=s Pt
N 4 O Q =i o IR U 1o 52
i e 9 .AH <r B , [ D@ L5
N (S - e 0O oL N | & | Exu =
N DYTRVES 53 Z S8 |3 5
@Y 3 S wJ o N L 5g |58 2
RDR a w OIMM VAAH,WOI Lo L,%W, —ad 0 ISP
¢ b4 Q d S == 2 I Ly ! YN B5
_aANnP N GSDO. 2OV == M S =Ng . tHa
E ® Z ™ o @ = o . , 5% — =8
B4 s = =M 3l 5 w5z L] |2
VT Z 0 s s o IR Yy s 8 gz =3
v % o Qg AE zZ | 1 [ T R B ¥ m N I R &
< O o K 2 L I N B LS N ESE N .
- N D M QY N N N R = 1 Q |QBge | & EXZE
0 o L ¢ . | Lo | =1 N Yo |5 2D
2 © 3 R 0 SN Vi = D | oEE |2 SIREE
z O b o ) Uw_ | ) A <l L ,WW_N,.. TRnwnT =B
< o 5o 3 SISAKRONR =T i BEs
T o =< (o4 ! [ I l o o | <€ | 3%Y% |=T FS -
© © o W R e B e S Btk AR —0=
~ - 76 681 _ a2 _ _ _ _ _ _ M.l2.95.68S e =
- - 2N - - - - - - - - - [\ \J 1\
AN /N
_/92 I9¥d ‘9180 g4Md d3d m=zm>< >-—-—°—.— /S 39Yd ‘9180 g4Md w_m_n_K_
‘TT#S 'S '] Ov¥L M/d aNNOA4 J1OHNVA WId NO S .Wd v ONNDOA
\ \
00'00L=A3713
H_ "INNIAY INId ANV 133H1S NIVIN |
W 40 NOILOISHILNI /O NO ‘L H¥S 'S™1DOVL /M MM
D n
= HHYINHIN3E TYI01
_ ol
o)
n
_ ™~
~ T \mm Tt \m.w '_ ™
o |
o INIWIAVd D ¥
5 (14 OF '86)
> (JL 86 '86) L
_ ATYMIALS &l Sp-aL Sz-zs ™)
@ A WOV /O
A — QL oO
= o
_ ) & INIATING AHOLS DNILSIX3 r6 =)
r )
(14 8% '86> ] @ TN 6 >—S351 0.9\, )
— g - 33912 .9\ ¢ .
| (D1 90 66 |2y N N VAN et e N N o .
o ,00 'Ov DK — NERNUN NERTN | NSy NN N‘h\\ﬁpﬁu\\\\\flzlu?ﬁmﬂw@w%) \‘M\.ﬂﬁm\; = ~\l—.,00 0T~ o0
— — — —— —_— — ———— = - EY N, S o ] y -
\ = / 2l - ! f
= + /
> o i l 3341 2.9 *
o X 1S0d = (10124) - =P
! 2 VL3N — +) _; aAvaNY1S By H |
_H Jr\
m +‘ E -Ql_w_ 1
INIW3AYd DY o . | —+ A
I © Wl | 3 L I
[~ + ] ™ x
3 & 5 g D) 5 q ~
L ki A _ 1 |- vav /(v = AN
\M Ml. - g + /ﬂv
1 +
_ & g _ g O | 0-9C o - S _
] ol ~ =) + o
A . =l NoJ S O
IYMITIS =k
L H Co W/ m Y g |1 v
(1 V| 1 3 Tl N
] — e T T m *
(7] TT- (a31340) L =
SN TiEIsI0v WA ol )T e =
T +++++++ <D< + +++++ W
_ (14 ¥9 ‘86> 2 O | Al = _
(JL 22 '66) W =z +++ poa] 4 Al <
D +++++++ ) ol - IS + ++++@I_
“— S —_— + o+ 4+ W WW Wm . +++++ (@] Y
w FEre +++++++ _V e 0 + o+ T E
_ e — qiqv o+ + o+ - + +++++ L_
g +++++++ - +l+ + + L
1 + o+
[ W ww fﬂUvJ +H+H+H+ + +++++ A
— IN3W3AYd 0¥ m Ta § _ AESE (a31440) o |
= 0 Q% 3 | o ENEISs300Y NVA SDA =Y <) o —
| ] —“lﬁldl R +++++++ ™ w = + +++++ R |
M 1 _ T S n Lo, — - |+ + + o -
o Qnaas M w +m . S S Al o ¥
x Qv < BRI | B R | Lt S T
¥ N L R — i N =
| AE - Y O Bw Ky +++++++ r_m._ + +++++ 1_Mlm>mo J9L3NW
Q& (DL GE '66)ON ‘ v AﬂM = St | PR S . T 37V AL
1 \ 87 66> / O ﬁR %0 Lo+ o+ o+ ﬁmu_,._“_.ov M S + +++++ P
/ /H% T A _ o +++++++ « \ W s 6 * +++++ N (9
> \P\ — (1) < .OII T, | o™ R / 65
Sl Y/ & . o &S Caphog || - 08 T - e[ | o
@) \i\ < I < Q9 F————q+ '+ = | S S
(14 26 '86) =S 3 Tog T — | aphog ||, * e el
© AL os e N/ /O $H u I g . — e 0l
N/ 4 © _.u_sc_m T 22 (2440) g o m S Al |
_ %Jj 3 : | aphog ||+ + & = = o |
21| 331Ny = I | N IEK] © o T | P I |
INIWIAVd D ¥ 5 4 * — o e S
¢ = o™
4 [&) + =
a ) - T [y + o+ = | N
< S \ A < k] z | &rp
_ —w™ . S T (=) = > Hmm Wmm
334l duel 1 = S5 @ S [ L VKT
IS 4 3 S - Sl < \
a AIYMIAIS _ oy a <L
- — Si[jptg= .
_ 14 ¥ @ +++++ + o+ ++++T - _
o + o+ + + o+ o+ o+ A <
A N3 INYTd E - +++++ ++++++++++¢ N
+ o+ oFF o+
o (1S 66 T — e 1 <
O, X0€ 21910313 () T o BONDs - -
) MQ - + o+ o+ m W ++++++++++¢ o
m // e _ PR ++H+++/ %* m WL L S P n_U |
. 4 r\\|/ —~ +/+ + +++¢ o %
N Z % z 2 NG 2 ]
| INIWNIAYL DY oY / PN = 3 FN NN )
\ L 2\ . 5 QOEENIRN + 22
#\\F‘\ ’ \P /N/\\\ ] WV/WHW/%W%// mﬂl\ \ +++++++++++++++++++++ /\% M‘.W\ m ++++++++M,+¢ M\m Mm IMW \ m— lel_
\ /M/ ,LAV ,,, - +++++++++++++++++++++ ++++++++++++ +++++++++++++ +++++++++++‘++ +++++ M_W Lo~ s b b j— - 5 D]
- NN\ T B66ET \ M09S 688 - - =00 0T~
// ,,, MIYMIAIS - MIVM3AIS = MIYMIAIS 13
NN | s < , n
N MIVM3AIS 01 = e} | -y
_ ,,///,/,% - 3 o AT MIAY 4 _ (7]
NN - | XOd WWIIW H v AV MY AV MY © 3991 3,237 AVIRIVA S o J3IL/ 5 .8[ o) N B
N B — S/ ] L
e v 4 j ﬁ M/”% - T - N 7 ¢ S Dm 7 QDm g T J1 2V /6D M
. ; O\ a8 A ~g3N3 3L3YONDD od ~g3N3 3L3YONOD - |5 mﬁ ~ o : o
= e & | = | — [
© B ol 5 Fee o~ Z S P ) o b ; =
ip] Y | o A N - o oo | = & N -=|= ﬁQ__m YO =) =
“ I 2R - Sl INFWIAYD DY . Tl «a11 10 86> = N © © X
A V4 ' v, I o |y O ) . (2 N4 , A y y (N2 N (O NZ - -
S e . IR gR ININIAYD "D 7% N ES JIOANYW &3m3s Ol T ! (17 vE L6) — |
/ = Qv S RN R ELER o
/ ~
g (@17 91 '66) F—Y x
' vl M ' ~ ' '
vl N 00 oﬁ ﬁ _ \\\ 3FIOHNYIW J3M3S T 1 .86 6€1 -/~ 00 01\ 66 '6L1 - -~
- 1 - - - - - - - - - - U - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ] - - - - 1
- v /6 '69¢ v INNIAY INId P M.,¥0 ,9G .68S v ~
(00 '00T1> z\m vadn ‘1S ONOWHJIS ANV 'LS NIVW 40 71/3 N3I3IML34 09-6G/09€ '@ W ‘L12¥9- 'ON d¥W 13J3vd
¢ 39vd 9180 44Md did NOILWaOdd A9 '€9L1S3 ANNO4 ONIHLON ‘HO¥W3S 33d ITOHNYW WIY NO S Wd ¥ ONNOJ
(4 ' '
1T¥S 'S "1 BYL M/Ad ONNOA
YNVITAH 3914
/




FIRE HYDRANT

FOUND PK/W TAG L. S. 5411,

MAIN STREET

-~ 4 25, 00’ _ _ S00. 05’ _ ~¢ _ _loa. QO’j_ _ _ _ _ _ 2 _ 375 095 NORTH o~
é/ =~ ] — =0 -] — TN~ T I =
g I { N \ ( \
O N N ~
D ~—
we L N N L Te
— = L > — — Ll
IO 0 > L] e = = .9
T < = 5 < s o = s
= a i m - - n i 9 4
S 00 o2 L o2 z = R -
= S . T - S s o < 1o i)
5 ;1 N = 2s gs 3 I 28
O 5 < ovlo oo a e O o Q =° N
=l = 5 AR < < - < Im
L - O LuJ NN NN OA ~ ~ Y oL
= - - 2 O O <t I
o O ~ V\J N EENEANEN NEEN 7 — L P B i 8 i o i
|~ . . N Lo ~ ¥3L1N9 3 /43N0 ONOD N ol ol A
e b o — . VRN \i el - Qo 3|2 &| < =N
o -~ = L A\ 0|3 =) o3 o3 e[S Sa
/// = | Z - \) oY ke <t oY ke oo oo Lo
/ /?//\\/\ *\:ni j //\\\\\ \\\._/,K;;% NEANEENEEN NN NEENEENEEN NN ;/\V\ N NN NN I
I ‘ B N o o N CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER / |
/ o \\ | _ \\g - T 'L‘JQZ— ‘ R
K\ Ll N >
/ Y = F v s x 3 - X o
/) L ~ o = = < 3 : I -
~<\ N —~ 4 % - - < = /C < > [O)]
I A NS = olx < [ - 0 [ L o ©
(99. 62 T // g SR L = & = = - -
(99, 12 FLO/ // = - < . 2 sl ;
| J // \ - 2 = /
: s ) 100, 00’ NORTH ~.
K. E ‘ ? |
- - \
~
<
I 0
?E T~ / ; % |
N e -
S I e [ N [l [] [ ] - o
ool (99, 19| FL> =
\DI L‘;‘U\ o ////[:l < | I— T I
O g IRArFICiEoAT o] _18'-¢' } — —k 1 o
= [ 9 STANDARD ¥ 3 STANDARD 20f4
M | H (retail) < “ (retail) H
| 2 i |
5 | | —— — |
- | 180" ] 20" ] 180"
= T s s .
: = | 16 STANDARD 3 By STANDARD 7l :
= Y (retail) (retail) r
= X I
: - | — — | |
L [‘ 180" | | 180" | -
- -~ % 3|
! - Z 7] STANDARD 3 By STANDARD || 22 = !
| (office) (retail) } (=]
~ [ |
| — — |l —
I @ }[ | I&I_oll l l |6I‘O' r E |
D = = =
2l . l6 STANDARD 3 3 STANDARD BEN m
P! - < @ (office = “ (retail) > o
L o ¢ g =z
& : . (@)
'50" 2 o | - U - = L = |
g & 18'-0' | _ . | 18'-0 | 7. Q
| 5 STANDARD by 3 STANDARD 24f0 (L o
g H (office ® “ @etail H i — .
| . — = Z wi
= 25 o I— —I INR~ = 3 !
I Bicycle 18'-0" | | 18'-0" — ou
= <98, 47 10| Fo222 Ty o o = zz "
<< S8 47 FIN|| < 4 | Bicycle 14 STANDARD B 3 STANDARD 2 ) — )
| N < ELECTRICAL ROOM - —— (office office) -z = |
% q I Bicycle : (4 ) praren
: oA N |— — =g L
N - =TT | Bicycle 160" | | I6-0" | w22 :
= e | L—— - - J
o) T - ) e -~
X Xy 0]
|0 AN 3 STAN_DAED = = STfND,A D 2 ! - < S |
oN ) ELEV (ofﬂcq;v,l retail ! M ) < - S S
< — MR. || REFUSE AREA 25 J— | — W iy WOzZo 5 w—
§ —~ I < T __Q_ (U _i'—_-_____ T _Il kug| ] 'INIJ i;.‘ c E% a —
x| o 2~ I6'-0 | | 18'-0 = [ " - (=)
I L 3 §.§ » 39 3y | h o= u - |
3 7 = 25 STANDARD N 2 STANDARD
g % f [d] S H (office = - | (retail) 2 1
Q. = Al — -0 50 ||I 8- ol !
m — P L LJ L
. (% = — T 0 L
@) ) S < ‘ v
. O = A
< | & e | 46 | I A
| N 2" — PARKING SPACES WILL BE IDENTIFIED BY MEANS OF |I . |
~ *[ (@) \ : : : : : : SIGNAGE TO INDICATE THE USE THEY ARE ASSIGNED TO I| | /
% ; :D == I _Ol 1] //
o)l 1o : Q 7
a (<>j uP Lq% ~
| 3 H K18 o é X I
METAL (OVER M0 ‘ s |<L Y
q) LA
) ql_él L]
I " ‘ 86.85' F.5. Ei = |
& + - s
<98, 4/ TC B AJ B up i% %
LAY //
z 5796 FLY| @ 18- %0 ] i8-0" L =
=5 g 4l ADA | F 3 staowo || 7| g | &
< ?5\\ (dwelling unit) J ] | ‘o-‘ duelling onit) %F%\a e o A
e R ©s, LOTS 33 TROUGH 36 3 | y o
o 7 3B T =1 & NN EE o
o o3 18-’ Gl | ig-0" 1P’ c e / 2
(% o~ R s 4\ 2
) = 9 STANDARD = 3 86.50' F.5. 3 TANDARD — % % cHE
g % v H] (duelling unit) E r?welling unit) H 30 28 No ! ! 5
7 3 H o kigl| .| F 91— | - o 20-0" N |
Lo N el | < i — | =
— METAL (OVER () g o |8|‘0" [ | | | <~
=2 = g | 16'-0" B50' TW B50 TA [ L5
Z_ | - A STANDARD 5 . = /92607 F5 ECAaN 1 =0
= a 8 dwelling unit x 3 > STANDARD 5 =
< 9 = s duelling unit 3 ¢
= | (97. 66 TC 3 [y welling unit) / 30" HIGH. R, | T
9 T s e 3 28 =z
== (57,1 FIN : 3o | / 4 HH, CURB TN 55
: i 7 \ RS
= _ = A\ =>[< y L -
O~ /9 N = =0
=0 |/ 25 00 R | o 10Q. 00" = D 7 00° 00’ 17" E /_@A o
= . 7 R U - 7 < Lo
ow | e s EJ 5 00) 50" TW oa
¥= |y o o~ | | - £ | qu FS S (A0 F5 =
L |O 15 N A. C. PAVEMENT [ & A C. PAVEMENT 940" FS { O 2
w /M C) oo Oollo o — 2 (5\?“/ C) Lo |
: B v
\ L 8_4%_ oo _ - _500. 03" _ _ Y _ - 100, 00" _ AI'I'_EY - - - - - - S00°00° 1778 375 0% - N _k :
o Mo N L -
N =A P
I OlO
% Z[ - 1 qq|_4u slll
AN S| =< 2
Lo ™ |
o % % ~ — %
W=l =7
Sy Z
< |~
> O 4
e UNDERSROUND PARKING £ /]
Dy | =
*3 @ SCALE: 1"=10"-0 R 10 25
=7 HHH
| h
O
m= |
X%
< g
<
a0
Z O
o
o<
L O
\_./ RICHMOND ST.

g -

L

PLANNING . ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN . EXPEDITING

3125 N. ANDRITA STREET
GLASSELL PARK, CA 90065

(323) 550-8335

ebea@ebeassociates.com

(323) 550-8331

OWNER:
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455 MAIN STREET SUITE "A"

EL SEGUNDO, CA 490245
310.864.9034

PROJECT:

NEAN MIXED USE
COMMERCIAL BUILDING

455 MAIN STREET

EL SEGUNDO, CA 490245

DESCRIPTION

PROJECT NUMBER: 22-3560CRS
DRAWN BY: EDEL G. VERA

DATE: 06.30.2025

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. NOT PART OF THESE DOCUMENTS
MAY BE REPRODUCED OR UTILIZED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF E.B.E. ASSOC. INC
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NALL LEGEND FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS FINISHES GENERAL NOTES KEYED FLOOR PLAN NOTES FLOOR AREA ANALYSIS
ISTING MASONRY WALL TO REMAN WALL, FLOOR AND CEILING SHALL NOT EXCEED THE . GRIDLINES ARE FOR LOCATION OF CENTERLINES OF 10. ALL GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE 5/8" THICK "', UN.O AND ACCESSIBILITY SIGN
EXISTING MASONRY WALL TO RE INDICATES DOOR TYPE AND SIZE PER DOOR SCHEDULE | kit ot 1) a2aiFICATION N CBC. T-803.4 ZTRUCTURAL STEEL COLUMN, CENTERLINES OF STRUCTURAL  SHALL BE INSTALLED ON VERTICAL SURFACES'SHALL HAVE | == LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE o h Dt e SHING-SIDE MANELVERING SPACE AT | oD ARCA 642000 sqft. Ly
NEW MASONRY WALL TO REVMAN WALLS AND EDGE OF WALL, UNO VERTICAL JONTS, ONLY. NO HORIZONTAL JONTS SHALL BE |2 LINE OF PROJECTION ABOVE ! RIOR WALLS 240.00 sqfft. lst FLOOR PLAN u
1 INTERIOR WA NON-RAT |ND|CATE5 WINDOW TYPE AND SIZE PER DOOR SCHEDULE L ea i INSTALLED BELON THE CE|L|NG. 42" HIGH GUARDRAIL WITH 34" TO 38" HIGH HAND GRIP. AL||’ EXTERIOR DOORS. 2% MAX. SLOPE ANY D|RECT|ON, RESTROOMS 240.00 5qft
NEI/I\JERQ RNOO[I)—LS UDSE) g WITH 5/8" WALL FINISHES 2 ?}\%ENSP%%E(A\E%%EPI\TG%DTLEQ% él%% %(I\III)ERFREEN('JA% LF5|N|T50H (@ 42" HIGH GUARDRAIL. PROVIDE LESS THAN 4 INCH MAX 24 10 STRIKE SIDE OF DOOR. MECH. ROOMS B000sqft. || e n arsnrDe v
GYPSUM BOARD AT EACH SIDE. =1 ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN W/ BATTERY BACK-UP. Pl PAINT - FLAT FINISH hgTo BE DETERMINED) AT INTERIOR UNG. ' . JOINTS BETHEEN SHEETS OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL OCOR BETWEEN RAILS. @0 HANDICAP L48;§4?:APQA§E%\]4ERI#I\\II\?Y5§%%E N THE DIRECTION | ExEMPT AREA 1080.00 sqft. PROJECT NUMBER: 22-3560CRS it —
I-HR INTERIOR WALL. #< EXIT EMERGENCY LIGHT (FLAME SPREAD RATING I11) 3. SEE STRUCTURAL FOR ALL SHEATING INFO 12" HANDRAIL EXTENSION ,, : : ! NET AREA: 534000 sqft.| |DRAWN BY: EDEL G. VERA &
LA OF 2 T Iyl SUM BOA P2 PAINT - EGGSHELL (TO BE DETERMINED) 12. ALL PENETRATIONS OF SLAB TO SLAB GYPSUM BOARD ABOVE ) @D 48" WIDE AD.A. PATH OF TRAVEL : : q : ‘ >'
e O B e X SUN BOARD (FLAME SPREAD RATING 1) A ALL RAIN WATER LEADERS, OVERFLOW PIPES AND PLUMBING CEILING (1.E,, DUCTWORK, CONDUIT, FLUTED OPENINGS IN 23" HANDRAIL EXTENSION STAIRNAYS ¢ ELEV. SHAFT 45200 saft. | |~ o ] A
OXER PLYWOOD (W El—l OC%IURS) F’PLlEDl_| PIPING, ELEC. CONDUIT ETC. SHALL BE CENTERED IN WALL METAL DECKING AT UNDERSIDE OF CONCRETE SLAB, ETC.) (D 2" WIDE CONTRAST STRIPPING AT STAIR TREAD. . L0 sqr. DATE: 04/10/2025 g
D% OF 5, STUDs 16 0 it 1 TyPE s Tl TILE. NYC SUBWAY STTLE BOND 5 E\Eﬁméﬁagigiao‘suw;\& MOUNTED PLUMBING PIPES SHALL BE DRINALL TAPE ARE NOT ACCEPTARL E SR Ao UAE NN INSTALL PANIC HARDWARE AT EXIT DOORS INT A BUSINESS AREA: 100200 sq L Z
DRYWALL SCREWS 8/0.C. BOTH SIDES CEILING FINISHES " GALVANIZED SHEET METAL UNO. RE: PLUMBING FOR HARDENING MATERIALS, ONLY. USE FIRE RATED COMPOUND  |CID DOOR ASSEMBLY TO BE AT LEAST 45 MI. FIRE RATED D B R aag o0 Saih | |t Rams resemven, o paey o s poclts) 3 ]
EEEEEE |-HR EXTERIOE" WALL. o CPI PAINT - FLAT FINISH (TO BE DETERMINED) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AT FIRE RATED PARTITIONS INSTALL 5/8"TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD FOR |-HR RATED : q 44' 00 q.Ft. THE PRIOR WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF EB.E. ASSOC. INC| \D) \|)
LUATER OF ¥ TIPE X GrP BRD,  OVER (FLAME SPREAD RATING 11} 6. FLOOR PLANS COMMUNICATE BUILDING INFORMATION ONLY. 3. THE INTERIOR  FINISH MATERIAL APPLIED TO WALL AND CONSTRUCTION AT USABE SPACE UNDER STAIRWAY UINIT D BUSINESS AREA: 00 sqft. TEET N Z
PLYROCD. (WAEN OCCURS) APPLIED PARALLEL SEE CIVIL ¢ LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR ALL SITE WORK CEILINGS SHALL BE TESTED AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION 803 | (D NORRITZ TANKLESS WATER HEATER. INSTALL PER MAN. STDS, UNIT E BUSINESS AREA:  1051.00 sqt. | |SHEET NUMBER 0
OR AT RIGHT ANGLES T0O EACH SIDE OF 2 CP2 PAINT - EGGSHELL (10 BE DETERMINED) INFORMATION. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IF (1) ADDRESSING SHALL BE DIRECTLY LIT OR BACKLIT TOTAL BUSINESS AREA:  5340.00 s ft 1
STUDS 16 0.C. WITH I TYPE 'S DRYWALL (FLAME SPREAD RATING 1Il) DISCREPANCIES OCCUR PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. 200F DRAN DEGHARGE TO UNDERGROND PIPE. : S 8q.iv. A_z 0 3
SCRENS 8'0.C. AT VERTICAL JOINTS AND 12 FLOOR FINISHES (D 7. CONFIRM ALL ALARM AND SENSORS DO NOT CONFLICT G G : . 0
0C. AT FLOOR AND CEILING RUNNERS, AND WITH ART PACKAGE. @D DRINKING FOUNTAIN
ITERMEDIATE STUDS JOINTS STAGGERED 24' | POLISHED CONCRETE FINISH. 8 PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE INSTALLED IN LOCATIONS MAIL BOX LOCATION. MAIL BOX SHALL BE LOCKING.
OC. AT EACH SIDE AND OPPOSITE SIDES, RI3 BASE AS REQUIRED BY CA FIRE CODE AND 19 CCR. "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN BUILDING 15 T HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE CONSTRUCTION
MINERAL FIBER INSULATION FITTED I STUD | " ALUMINUM BASE BOARD 9. ALL GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE 5/8" THICK 'X', UN.O AND OCCUPIED" SIGN TO BE INSTALLED BY EMERGENCY EXIT L (<RI THAT TRESE CONOTRICTION
SPACE. §' STUCCO OVER LATH OVER / “ SHALL BE INSTALLED ON VERTICAL SURFACES'SHALL HAVE DOOR LANDING TO BE NOT MORE THAN 1/2' BELOW THE MY SUPERVISION !
I DENSGLASS MATT SHEATHING 2 CERAMIC TILE WITH 6" COVE-I/4' RADIUS VERTICAL JOINTS, ONLY. NO HORIZONTAL JOINTS SHALL BE THRESHOLD. ' EDEL VERA—DESIGNER
e NEW STORE FRONT WITH 24" MOISTURE RESISTANT BACKING INSTALLED BELOW THE CEILING. R

I 7 DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, IDEAS AND ARRANGEMENTS ARE AND SHALL REMAIN PROPERTY OF E.B.E. ASSOCIATES, INC. NO PART THEREOF SHALL BE COPIED OR USED IN CONNECTION WITH ANY PROJECT OTHER THAN THE SPECIFIC ONE FOR WHICH THEY HAVE BEEN PREPARED WITHOUT THE COMPANY'S WRITTEN CONSENT. VISUAL CONTACT WITH THESE DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS SHALL CONSTITUTE EVIDENCE OF ACCEPTANCE OF THESE RESTRICTIONS. I



SCREWS 8'0.C. AT VERTICAL JOINTS AND 12"
0.C. AT FLOOR AND CEILING RUNNERS, AND
ITERMEDIATE STUDS JOINTS STAGGERED 24"
0C. AT EACH SIDE AND OPPOSITE SIDES. RI3
MINERAL FIBER INSULATION FITTED IN STUD
SPACE. §' STUCCO OVER LATH OVER

1" DENSGLASS MATT SHEATHING

====== NEW S5TORE FRONT

FLOOR FINISHES (1D
| POLISHED CONCRETE FINISH.
BASE

| 4" ALUMINUM BASE BOARD

2 CERAMIC TILE WITH 6" COVE-1/4' RADIUS
WITH 24" MOISTURE RESISTANT BACKING

. CONFIRM ALL ALARM AND SENSORS DO NOT CONFLICT

WITH ART PACKAGE.
AS REQUIRED BY CA FIRE CODE AND 19 C.CR.

. ALL GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE 5/8" THICK "X*, UN.O AND

SHALL BE INSTALLED ON VERTICAL SURFACES' SHALL HAVE
VERTICAL JOINTS, ONLY. NO HORIZONTAL JOINTS SHALL BE
INSTALLED BELOA THE CEILING.

. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE INSTALLED IN LOCATIONS

ROOF DRAIN DISCHARGE TO UNDERGROUND PIPE.
(D DRINKING FOUNTAIN
MAIL BOX LOCATION. MAIL BOX SHALL BE LOCKING.

"THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN BUILDING 15
OCCUPIED" SIGN TO BE INSTALLED BY EMERGENCY EXIT

DOOR LANDING TO BE NOT MORE THAN 172" BELOW THE
THRESHOLD.
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WALL, FLOOR AND CEILING SHALL NOT EXCEED THE . GRIDLINES ARE FOR LOCATION OF CENTERLINES OF 10. ALL GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE 5/8" THICK 'X', UN.O AND ACCESSIBILITY SIGN
£ o o o | TS DR R D e b i it o GRS G B o e LT W BB, TR S NE U o T s © poge g s me e\ SEotnls  Cawat | | 2d FLOORPLAN |l
SO T | ) NOCHTE HNDON TV 8D S PER DOOR SHEDLE | | s 2. DIBION (BXCEPT GRDINES) ARE BAEROR Wl o NSTALLED BELOH THE CELNG 12,1 QARDRAL WTH ¢ To 6 ok D GRe. 1 EiTERCR g AT SLove AVDRETI, | yech o i S Wt O
GYPSUM BOARD AT FACH SIDE. =1 ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN W/ BATTERY BACK-UP. Pl PAINT - FLAT FINISH hgTo BE DETERMINED) AT INTERIOR UNG. ' . JOINTS BETHEEN SHEETS OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL OCOR BETHEEN RAILS, ' (20 HANDICAP 48'x48" MANEUVERING SPACE IN THE DIRECTION | INT. STAIRWAYS 183.00 sqft. PROJECT NUMBER: 22-3560CRS o —
2 |- &=, EXIT EMERGENCY LIGHT (FLAME SPREAD RATING IIl) HEATING IN : ,, OF TRAVEL. 2% MAX. SLOPE ANY DIRECTION, OPEN TO BELON AREA 108400 sq . :
-HR INTERIR WALL. 3. SEE STRUCTURAL FOR AL SHEATING INFO 12. ALL PENETRATIONS OF SLAB TO SLAB GYPSUM BOARD ABOVE 12" HANDRAIL EXTENSION @D 48" WIDE AD.A. PATH OF TRAVEL DRAWN BY: EDEL G. VERA P2 D
PLAYER OF £ TYFE X Yo BOARD P2 PANT - EGGSHELL (TO BE DETERIINED) 4. ALL RAIN WATER LEADERS, OVERFLOW PIPES AND PLUMBING ™" CEILING (LE., DUCTWORK, CONDUIT, FLUTED OPENINGS IN 23" HANDRAIL EXTENSION o EXEMPT AREA |, &18008gMt.| -] 2
QYR FLTWA0D, (HIEN 0GCURS) ATPLIED (FLATE SPREAD RATING 1) PIPING, ELEC. CONDUIT ETC. SHALL BE CENTERED I WALL METAL DECKING AT UNDERSIDE OF'CONCRETE SLAB, ETC.) | (D) 2* WIDE CONTRAST STRIPPING AT STAIR TREAD NET AREA: 418200 sqft. | |DATE: 04/10/2025 < |
PARALLEL OR Al RIGHT ANGLES TO EACH | Tl TILE. NYC SUBWAY STYLE BOND FRAMING UN.O. SHALL BE SEALED AIR TIGHT. DRYWALL COMPOUND' AND NSTALL PANIC HARDWARE AT EXIT DOORS ey h 0 7
SIDE OF 2¢ STUDS I6* O.C. WITH I TYPE 'S 5. ALL EXTERIOR SURFACE MOUNTED PLUMBING PIPES SHALL BE DRYWALL TAPE ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE SEALANTS. USE NON UNIT € BUSINESS AREA: Lo Y 3 R v —————————, Ly
DRYWALL SCREWS 8'0.C. BOTH SIDES CEILING FINISHES GALVANIZED SHEET METAL UN.O. RE: PLUMBING FOR HARDENING MATERIALS, ONLY. USE FIRE RATED COMPOUND (@ DOOR ASSEMBLY TO BE AT LEAST 45 MIN. FIRE RATED UNIT D BUSINESS AREA:  686.00 s ft. MAY BE REPRODUCED OR UTILIZED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT i
EEEEEEEEEE |-HR EXTERIOR WALL. _ ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AT FIRE RATED PARTITIONS INSTALL 5/8'TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD FOR |-HR RATED UNIT E BUSINESS AREA:  164.00 sq it THE PRIOR WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF EBLE. ASSOC. INC| \D)

5 i CPl PAINT - FLAT FINISH bgTo BE DETERMINED) q L N : 00 sqft. 94
|-LAYER OF : TYPE "X GYP. BRD. OVER (FLAME SPREAD RATING IIl) 6. FLOOR PLANS COMMUNICATE BUILDING INFORMATION ONLY. 3. THE INTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL APPLIED TO WALL AND CONSTRUCTION AT USABE SPACE UNDER STAIRWAY UNIT F BUSINESS AREA: 204600 satt.| [SHEET NUM =
BrLewi\QrODngﬁTEh}\N%CL%RSO AEECHLE%DP? RS%L[;L CP2 PAINT - EGGSHELL (TO BE DETERMINED) oEE (il 5NLA'\5\15>T5|%¢PERICJE|{\FVEE\I$€|)MIF%% |ﬁ%§ Lﬁ-‘%IT”E: WORK CEILINGS SHALL BE TESTED AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION 803 (D NORRITZ TANKLESS WATER HEATER. INSTALL PER MAN. STDS. I AREA; e 0-0 ?t : EE BER q

X - , .
STUDS 16 OC. WITH ' TYPE "S' DRYWALL (FLAME SPREAD RATING 1) DISCREPANCIES OCCUR PRIOR O COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. (2) ADDRESSING SHALL BE DIRECTLY LIT OR BACKLIT. TOTAL BUSINESS AREA:  4162.00 sqf. =
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I 7 DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, IDEAS AND ARRANGEMENTS ARE AND SHALL REMAIN PROPERTY OF E.B.E. ASSOCIATES, INC. NO PART THEREOF SHALL BE COPIED OR USED IN CONNECTION WITH ANY PROJECT OTHER THAN THE SPECIFIC ONE FOR WHICH THEY HAVE BEEN PREPARED WITHOUT THE COMPANY'S WRITTEN CONSENT. VISUAL CONTACT WITH THESE DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS SHALL CONSTITUTE EVIDENCE OF ACCEPTANCE OF THESE RESTRICTIONS. I
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NALL LEGEND FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS FINISHES GENERAL NOTES KEYED FLOOR PLAN NOTES FLOOR AREA ANALYSIS
WALL, FLOOR AND CEILING SHALL NOT EXCEED THE . GRIDLINES ARE_FOR LOCATION OF CENTERLINES OF 10. ALL GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE 5/8" THICK ™', UN.O AND
L Jra e mataarer ) "o b NDICATES DOOR TYPE AND SIZE PER DOOR SCREDULE |l SPREAD CLASSIFICATION IN CBC T-803.9 STRUCTURAL STEEL COLUMNS, CENTERLINES OF STRUCTURAL  SHALL BE INSTALLED ON VERTICAL SURFACES' SHALL HAVE L O Lo A oy EROSS AREA 4503.00 sqft. 2rd ELOOR PLAN m
NEW MASONRY WALL TO REMAIN NDICATES WINDOK TYPE AND SIZE PER DOOR SCUEDULE WALLS AND EDGE OF WALL, UNO. VERTICAL JOINTS, ONLY, NO HORIZONTAL JOINTS SHALL BE \ . EXTERIOR WALLS 151.00 sq;ft. r )
Ry T AL PINHES * PUESOU BCET RPN R SRR AR S pee seers of 12 i URDRAL FROIDE LESS T 4 NG T BT AREA P00 |t e ks =
I-HR INTERIOR WALL. 3. SEE STRUCTURAL FOR ALL SHEATING INFO ' 12" HANDRAIL EXTENSION DRAWN BY: EDEL G. VERA
I-LAYER OFO%I TYPE "X GYPSUM BOARD P2 PAINT - EGGSHELL ( T,? BE DETERMINED) 4. ALL RAN WATER LEADERS, OVERFLOW PIPES AND PLUMBING > éhLL|EENHER_f\T[')%'§;5Tﬁ(§RELAC%J§U%APL&FES%@&O@ESD @BOVE 23" HANDRAIL EXTENSION DAELLING A 02000 egt.f - (14 ?
OVER, PEICOD (HIEN 0GCURD) APPLIED (FLATE SPREAD RATING 1) PIPING ELEC. CONDUIT ETC. SHALL BE CENTERED N WALL METAL DECKING AT UNDERSIDE OFCONCRETE SLAB, ETC.) | (D) 2" WIDE CONTRAST STRIPPING AT STARR TREAD. DWELLING B /16.00 sqft| |DATE: 04/10/2025 -
PARALLEL OR AT RIGHT ANGLES 10 EACH, | Tl TILE. NYC SUBWAY STYLE BOND FRAMING UN.O. SHALL BE SEALED AR TIGHT. DRYWALL COMPOUND'AND NSTALL PANKC. HARDWARE AT EXIT DOORS DAELLING ¢ 116,00 s tt "y 4
SIDE OF 2x STUDS l6' 0.C. WITH ' TYPE 'S 5. ALL EXTERIOR SURFACE MOUNTED PLUMBING PIPES SHALL BE DRYWALL TAPE ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE SEALANTS, USE NON N S | TS RESERVED. NOT PART OF THESE DOCUMENTS a
DRYWALL SCREWS 8'0.C. BOTH SIDES CEILING FINISHES GALVANIZED SHEET METAL UN.O. RE: PLUMBING FOR HARDENING MATERIALS, ONLY. USE FIRE RATED COMPOUND | DOOR ASSEMBLY TO BE AT LEAST 45 MIN. FIRE RATED DAELLING D 109000 sqtt.| |t S rnaoern or otz o A oo | © 1
B |-HR EXTERIOR WALL. CPI PAINT - FLAT FINISH (TO BE DETERMINED) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AT FIRE RATED PARTITIONS NORRITZ TANKLESS WATER HEATER. INSTALL PER MAN. STDS. TOTAL RESIDENTIAL AREA: 4352.00 s ft.| | ME PRIOR WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF EBE. ASSOC. IN O \|)
I-LAYER OF b TYPE "X' GYP. BRD. OVER (FLAME SPREAD RATING IIl) 6. FLOOR PLANS COMMUNICATE BUILDING INFORMATION ONLY. 3. THE INTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL APPLIED TO WALL AND (D ADDRESSING SHALL BE DIRECTLY LIT OR BACKLIT, ' adhile SHEET NUMBER =
PLYWOOD gw EN OCCURS) APPLIED PARALLEL SEE CIVIL § LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR ALL SITE WORK CEILINGS SHALL BE TESTED AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION 803 ROOF DRAIN DISCHARGE TO UNDERGROUND PIPE 0
OR AT RIGHT ANGLES TO EACH SIDE OF 2 CP2 PAINT - EGGSHELL (TO BE DETERMINED) INFORMATION. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IF : |
D
m

SCREWS 8'0.C. AT VERTICAL JOINTS AND 12"
0.C. AT FLOOR AND CEILING RUNNERS, AND
ITERMEDIATE STUDS JOINTS STAGGERED 24!
OC. AT EACH SIDE AND OPPOSITE SIDES. RI3
MINERAL FIBER INSULATION FITTED IN STUD
SPACE. § STUCCO OVER LATH OVER

1" DENSGLASS MATT SHEATHING

e====—= NEW S5TORE FRONT

FLOOR FINISHES (D) 7.

| POLISHED CONCRETE FINISH.

BASE

| 4" ALUMINUM BASE BOARD

2 CERAMIC TILE OVER MOISURE RESISITANT
BACKING

CONFIRM ALL ALARM AND SENSORS DO NOT CONFLICT
WITH ART PACKAGE.

. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE INSTALLED IN LOCATIONS

AS REQUIRED BY CA FIRE CODE AND 19 C.C.R.

. ALL GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE 5/8" THICK "X', UN.O AND

SHALL BE INSTALLED ON VERTICAL SURFACES' SHALL HAVE
VERTICAL JOINTS, ONLY, NO HORIZONTAL JOINTS SHALL BE
INSTALLED BELOW THE CEILING.

MAIL BOX LOCATION. MAIL BOX SHALL BE LOCKING.
NOT USED
D NOT USED

A-22

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED BY ME, OR UNDER

MY SUPERVISION. i
EDEL V! RA—‘[. DESIGNER
B-721460

¥

I 7 DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, IDEAS AND ARRANGEMENTS ARE AND SHALL REMAIN PROPERTY OF E.B.E. ASSOCIATES, INC. NO PART THEREOF SHALL BE COPIED OR USED IN CONNECTION WITH ANY PROJECT OTHER THAN THE SPECIFIC ONE FOR WHICH THEY HAVE BEEN PREPARED WITHOUT THE COMPANY'S WRITTEN CONSENT. VISUAL CONTACT WITH THESE DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS SHALL CONSTITUTE EVIDENCE OF ACCEPTANCE OF THESE RESTRICTIONS. I
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NALL LEGEND KEYED FLOOR PLAN NOTES ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS GREEN CODE NOTES FLOOR AREA ANALYSIS
222200 BXISTING MASONRY WALL TO REMAIN DIVISION | GENERAL DATA DIVISION &~ OPENINGS | N H N N N SYMBOL  DESCRIPTION SYMBOL  DESCRIPTION e o AAD WETALLED WAL | 6ROSS AREA 5201.00 s%ft 3rd FLOOR PLAN T
= 100l NOT USED 8001  DOOR TO OPEN OVER A LANDING NOT MORE THAN 1/2' BELOW THRESHOLD 11003  TANKLESS WATER HEATER BY NORRITZ. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER STDS. CEILING LIGHT FIXTU DUAL TECH WALL SWITCH ' L
PN?@RTQSOSEELW&ZLN@??S)A'N 1002 LINE OF FLOOR BELOW 0072 TETPERED Gl DOR, (SFE SCHEDUE) 1004 LG SNGLE TONE HEAT CASSETTE HEAT PUMP SYSTEM. BIMGPE / 1 SEER FIN. | & it S & IXTORE 0 @4 AFF. W OCCUPANCY DESGATION THAT 15 APPLICABLE FOR THE Lo cArT hrryad ngf% r 2
.. .. . - SENSOR AND DIIMMING, - ' SO T
NEH Ji HOOD STHPS. 2 [0 0. WITH 5/ g%?'”m? USEDGONGRETE 8004  SHATTER RESISTANT SHOWER DOOR AND EKICLOSURE DIVISION 22 AND 26 PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL, EXT. WALL MOUNTED LIGHT ENSOR AND- DITHING 2. THE PANEL OR SUB-PANEL SHALL PROVIDE EXEMPT AREA 61300 sqft.| |PROJECT NUMBER: 22-3560CRS G —
LHR INTERIOR WALL | ' DIVISION 4 FINISHES 22001 SHOWER HEAD TO BE ¢'-6" FROM FINISH FLOOR FIXTURE (WATER PROOF) o DUBLEX W/ LB OUTLET CAPACITY TO INSTALL A 40-AMPERE MINIMUM NET AREA: 4588.00 sqft. :
e DIVISION 5 METALS .. 2002 ACCESS FOR ANTI-SCOLD PRESSURE VALVE AT SHOWER / TUB-SHOWER CONTROLLED BY MANUAL @ I5' ARF. UNO. DEDICATED BRANCH CIRCUIT AND SPACE(S) DRAWN BY: EDEL G. VERA £ >
[-LAYER OF 2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD q.001  7/8" EXTERIOR PLASTER OVER METAL LATH. SAND FINISH @*
OVER PLYWODD (WHEN OCCURS) APPLIED 500l 42" HIGH METAL GUARDRAIL. RAILS SPACED 4' MAX. 4002  STAINED MASONRY FINISH ' 22003 ALL SHOWERS  TUB-SHOWERS SHALL HAVE A PRESSURE BALANCE THERMO- ON/OFF SWITCH AND BY A  FOURPLEX W/ USB OUTLET RESERVED TO PERMIT INSTALLATION OF A BRANCH | DINELLING A 1046.00 ﬂ-ft- ********************************* A
SIDE OF 34 STUDS o 0.C. WiTh 1V TYPE ! 9.004  5/8" TYPE "' GYPSUM BOARD AT WALL (IgETNEEN UNITS MIXING TYPE VALVE. INTEGRATED PHOTO-CONTROL GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTOR  |3.  ARCHITECTURAL PANTS AND COATINGS, ADHESIVES, | DNELLING ¢ 1161.00 satt it V4
DRYWALL SCREWS. 8'0.C. BOTH SIDES DIVISION 6 NOOD AND PLASTICS 9005  5/8" GYP. BOARD AT WALLS AND CEILING. (SMOOTH FINISZ‘) FIRE PROTECTION RECESSED CAN WITH 6 & 44 AFF/UNO CAULKS AND SEALANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE | mue ' INe D 58,00 sc M| | AL RIGHTS RESERVED. Nor pART OF TiesE Docuriavts | (N [
B -HR EXTERIOR WALL e 0.00! KITCHEN BASE CABINET, 36 "H|GH 9.006 LVT OR BAMBOO FLOORING B AN APPROVED SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM @, oo VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUND (VOC) LIMITS LISTED o q . MAY BE REPRODUCED OR UTILIZED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT
LAYER OF ® TYPE "' aP. BRD. ovir | 202 KITCHE':l UPPEﬁ CABIET, 3% HIGH \ 9,007  CERAMIC TILE FLOOR FINISH PER OWNER SPECIFICATIONS AND HALLWAY OR AREA GIVING ACCESS TO A SLEEPING ROOM. THE SMOKE WITH DIFMER SITCH S GFI/NP G§OUND FAULT 'NTERARUPTOR N IN THE TABLES 4504145043, TOTAL RESIDENTIAL AREA: 4568.00 sqft. THE PROR WRITTEN AVTHORIATION OF EBE. AS50C. 1| S \I)
PLYWOOD gWﬁEN OCCLRS) APPLIED PARALLEL | G001 Lot DIA KNG POLE o 9006 ITPERYIOUS MATERIAL AT FINIFLIT 72" ABOVE FI. FLOOR AND AT ALARITS SHALL BE INTERCOWECTED WARD WRED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP AND | 2 FLUORESCENT/LED LIGHT WATER PROOF @ 15 AF.F/UNO.J4 " THE FLON RATES FOR ALL PLUTBING FIXTLRES SHEET NUMBER o
R AT RIGHT ANGLES O, EACK, SIDE OF 2| ¢.005 112" PLYWOOD SHELVES. MID-SUPPORT IF MORE THAN ¢'-0" 9,009 SHOWER ENCLOSURE WITH HOT MOPPED PAN TILED FLOOR TO CEILING SYOKE ALRAMS SHALL BE TESTED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE %L%EE SESISTANT HEATER ® CATEE quniEy & 2 AR/ SPECHED N SECTON £33 e 3
SCREWS 8'0.C. AT VERTICAL JOINTS AND 12" | DIVISON T THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION 000 LAVATORY MOUNTED ON GRANITE COUNTER AND 36 HIGH CABINET MAEUEAC(])—UPBIERS lNSATRU%TlOr"\IIENUST\gKE ALA]?,E\S SHA%—N B REU'?\II—lACED AFTER 10 ® W/ LED LIGHT FIXTURE PHONE AND DATA OUTLET SHOWERHEADS = 2.0 GPM . L. D
0C. AT FLOOR AND CEILING RUNNERS, AND | 7001  R-I5 BATT INSULATION AT EXTERIOR WALLS qOn - DU TLUOH (126-05 GAL): COMFORT HEIGHT TOLET. YEARS FORTT THE DATE OF MANUFACTURED MARKED ON THE UNIT. CEILING AN WITH @15 AFF. UNO. LAVATORY FAUCETS = 12 GPI
TERMEDIATE STUDS JONTS STAGGERED 24! | 7002 Rl + R-30 BATT NSULATION IN CELLNG (ATTIC) 903 30" DOUBLE SINK WITH GARBAGE DISPOSAL N W SR NTE I IS FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES AR FLUORESCENT/LED BULB LIGHT ¢ FAN COMBO. 50 CFM T et 1 o
OC. AT EACH SIDE AND OPPOSITE SIDES. RI3 | 7003  R-19 INSULATION FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY ‘ TALLED ¢ IN DWELLING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES ] ! ' © MIN. EXHAUST FAN. ENERGY PATER CLOBETS = 120 G | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE CONSTRUCTION
MINERAL FIBER INSULATION FITTED N STUD | 7004  WEATHERSTRIP AL EXTERIOR DOORS AT HEAD, JAMB AND SILL. DIVISION Il EQUIPMENT AND APFLIANCES IT SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED HARD-WIRED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP. g OWITCH @ 44" AFF. STAR COMPLIANT. CONTROLLED DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED BY ME, OR UNDER
SPACE. g STUCCO OVER LATH OVER 7.005  DEX-O-TEX I-HR RATED WATER PROOF DECKING SURFACE INSTALLED 11001 307 RANGE WITH OVEN BELOW. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED QUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE BY HUMDISTAT. MY SUPERVISION. ’
1" DENSGLASS MATT SHEATHING PER MANUFACTURER STANDARDS. SLOPE TOWARDS SURFACE DRAIN 11002 36° REFRIGERATOR . PROVIDE I/4" DIA. COLD WATER LINE TO REFRIGERATOR DWELLING UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOM s 2-WAY SWITCH @ 44' AFF. ' EDEL VERA—.‘I’DESIGNER
= NFW STORE FRONT AT 1/4' PER FOOT, SPACE. VALVE TO BE RECESSED. AND ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE B-121440

I 7 DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, IDEAS AND ARRANGEMENTS ARE AND SHALL REMAIN PROPERTY OF E.B.E. ASSOCIATES, INC. NO PART THEREOF SHALL BE COPIED OR USED IN CONNECTION WITH ANY PROJECT OTHER THAN THE SPECIFIC ONE FOR WHICH THEY HAVE BEEN PREPARED WITHOUT THE COMPANY'S WRITTEN CONSENT. VISUAL CONTACT WITH THESE DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS SHALL CONSTITUTE EVIDENCE OF ACCEPTANCE OF THESE RESTRICTIONS. I
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,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, PANT __ | BENJAMINMOORE
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ROOENG | BROOFSYSTEMS
WOOD SIDING UFP WOOD SIDING

(4D WHITE WASHED RED-WOOD SIDING

(&) 42" HIGH W.I. GUARDRAIL W/ SUPPORTS AT 48" 0.C. RAILS NOT TO ALLOW A 4" DIA. SPHERE TO PASS THRU.

(6) CORROSION RESISTANT WEEP SCREED (26 G.S.) AT THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE. 4" ABOVE EARTH ¢ 2" ABOVE
PAVED SURFACE WITH A VERTICAL FLANGE OF 35" IT SHALL BE OF A TYPE WHICH ALLOWS TRAPPED WATER

TO DRAIN TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING.
(D METAL FASCIA (POWDER COATED)
DECORATIVE AWNING
PRE-FINISHED SHEET METAL DRIP. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER STANDARDS
PRE-FINISHED 2"x6" OVERFLOW
(D) CONCEALED DOWNSPOUT
(12) PLANTING AREA
(13) TEMPERED GLASS AT THIS LOCATION,

DARK BRONZE STORE FRONT
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ELEVATIONS FINISHES KEYED NOTES
T T T T (1D 1B PVC SINGLE PLY 80 (WH\TE) BY IB ROOF SYSTEM TITLE 24 COMPLIANT 80 MIL PVC MEMBRANE COOL ROOF SYSTEM DEX-0-TEX WATER PROOFING MEMBRANE
MATERIAL \ MANUFACTURER COLOR OR STYLE REMARKS / COMMENTS (SRIL110-9), SR-0570, TE-0.85, [RV=043) ICC No. ESR-2652 () DECORATIVE LED. LIGHT FIXTURE.
(2 7/8" THICK STUCCO OVER @CRATCH ¢ BROWN & METAL LATH PAPER. SMOOTH OR SAND FINISH. UNDERGROUND PARKING LIMITS
7777777777777777 S ,U,D,NG,?QO,%,S,NNCL,D,OQB,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,MJEG,A,RP,,,,,,,,,,,,,,PQ!@L,E,EA,N,E,@,A??,D,O,OB,,E@A,WE,QO,L,O,RLP@SK,?,RQNZ,E,,,,,,,,ER,O,\/,‘QE,EL,A,SH‘,N,G,A,%O,UNQ,D,O,OB,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, USE 2-LAYERS OF GRADE "D" PAPER FOR STUCCO APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING. FINISH GRADE
WINDOW MILGARD DOUBLE PANE GLASS WINDOW  FRAME COLOR: DARK PRONZE PROVIDE FLASHING AROUND WINDOW (3) THIN BRICK VENNEER FISNIH APPLIED PER MANUFACTURER STANDARDS

DRAWN BY: EDEL G. VERA

DATE: 04/10/2025

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. NOT PART OF THESE DOCUMENTS
MAY BE REPRODUCED OR UTILIZED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF EB.E. ASSOC. INC

SHEET NUMBER

BUILDING DEPARTMENT SET

A-3.0

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE CONSTRUCTION
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ELEVATIONS FINISHES KEYED NOTES
7 (D 1B PVC SINGLE PLY 80 (WHITE) BY 1B ROOF SYSTEM TITLE 24 COMPLIANT 80 MIL PVC MEMBRANE COOL ROOF SYSTEM DEX-0-TEX WATER PROOFING MEMBRANE
[ CopE# ] MATERIAL [ MANDFACTIRER | COLOR OR STYLE REMARKS / COMMENTS | B DG oIGLE P10 (HHITE) B, B ROOF STSTEM TITLE 2 DEX-0-TEX WATER PROCEING METt
(2D 778" THICK STUCCO OVER SCRATCH ¢ BROWN ¢ METAL LATH PAPER. SMOOTH OR SAND FINISH. UNDERGROUND PARKING LIMITS
IC e N SLIDING DOOR, SWING DOOR | MLGARD | DOUBLE PANE GLASS DOOR FRAME COLOR: DARK BRONZE | PROVIDE FLASHING AROUND DOOR | USE 2-LAYERS OF GRADE ‘D' PAPER FOR STUCCO APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING. FINISH GRADE
| GSe  [WNooW ] MILGARD | DOUBLE PANE GLASS WINDOW FRAME COLOR: DARK BRONZE | PROVIDE FLASHING AROUND WNDOW | T T e o N AL e e T ANDARDS (I ADJACENT BUILDING PROFILE
Mo gt METAL FASCA | | PONDER COATED COLOR:CHARCOAL | PROTECT SURFACE BEFORE INSTALNG | (5) 42" HIGH W.I. GUARDRAIL W/ SUPPORTS AT 48" 0.C. RAILS NOT TO ALLOW A 4" DIA. SPHERE TO PASS THRU.
ISR WROUGHT IRON | POADER COATED COLOR: GHARCOAL | PROTECT SURFACE BEFORE NSTALNG | (& CORROSION RESISTANT WEEP SCREED (2 G.5.) AT THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE 4' ABOVE EARTH ¢ 2' ABOVE
| PNT-O | PANT BENJAMIN MOORE | EXTERIOR FLAT PANT COLOR: | PREPARE SURFACE BEFORE APPLYING PANT | PAVED SURFACE WITH A VERTICAL FLANGE OF 35", IT SHALL BE OF A TYPE WHICH ALLOWS TRAPPED WATER
| RFO | ROOFNG | IBROCFSYSTENS | eOMLPVCMEMBRANEROOFNG | APPLIED OVER MANUF. APPROVED UNDERLAYMENT | D VA PASOA (PoRDER Coptny e
| Sbe-or ] Woob soNa ] UFP WOOD SIDING | THERMALLY MODIFIED CHARRED WOOD SDNa | APPLIED OVER MANUF. APPROVED UNDERLAYMENT NOT USED
I (% N Y 7/8" THICK STUCCO OVER METAL LATH | L LA HABRA STUCCO | SAND FINISH/COLOR: 18D | SANDFNISH. (D PRE-FINISHED SHEET METAL DRIP. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER STANDARDS
| WNR-OL ) BRICK VENEER |1 BELDEN | THINBRICK VENEER COLOR: BELCREST 730 | PREPARE SURFACE BEFORE APPLYING THIN VENEER | PRE-FINISHED 2'%6' OVERFLOW
(D CONCEALED DOWNSPOUT
******************************************************************************************************************************************************************* (D PLANTING AREA
fffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff (B TEMPERED GLASS AT THIS LOCATION,

(14 DARK BRONZE STORE FRONT
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